
SHERIFF’S PROPERTIES TO BE SOLD BY PUBLIC AUCTION  

DATE:  03.03.23 

TIME:  10:00 HOURS 

VENUE:  RALYTON SPORTS CLUB 

 
 SS NO  

 

HC NO PARTIES  PROPERTY  

DESCRIPTION  

DATE,TIME & 

PLACE 

AUCTIONEER 

1.   SS97/18 

 

 HC10118/18 REGIS MAGAUZI 

          v 

FRANCIS JEKERA  

 

CERTAIN PIECE OF LAND SITUATE IN THE DISTRICT OF 

SALISBURY CALLED STAND 912 HATFIELD TOWNSHIP 

OF SUBDIVISION A OF LOT 18 OF HATFIELD ESTATE 

MEASURING 1.0068 HECTARES. 

 

03/03/23 

@ 

10:00AM 

@ 

RALYTON 

SPORTS CLUB 

GRAHAM AND 

DOUGLAS 

REAL ESTATE (PVT) 

(LTD) 

2.   SS7/21 

 

 HC772/21 RANGARIRAI 

SIBANDA 

         v 

T D NHETE & 3 

OTHERS 

 

 

STAND 714 BORROWDALE TOWNSHIP OF STAND 13 

OF LOT C OF BORROWDALE ESTATE 

 

03/03/23 

@ 

10:00AM 

@ 

RALYTON 

SPORTS CLUB 

GRAHAM AND 

DOUGLAS 

REAL ESTATE (PVT) 

(LTD) 

3.  SS27/22 

 

HC6333/21 

 

FMC FINANCE (PVT) 

LTD v GLOBAL 

HORIZON (PVT) LTD 

 

CERTAIN PIECE OF LAND SITUATE IN THE DISTRICT OF 

SALISBURY CALLED STAND 271 PROSPECT 

MEASUARING 1, 8079 HECTARES 

 

03/03/23 

@ 

10:00AM 

@ 

RALYTON 

SPORTS CLUB 

 

GRAHAM AND 

DOUGLAS 

REAL ESTATE (PVT) 

(LTD) 

 

4.  SS1/23 HC 6582/21 

 

FBC BUILDING 

SOCIETY v 

CHRISTOPHER K.J.N 

MAVENYENGWA 

AND PRIMROSE 

CHIDYAUSIKU 

 

RIGHTS AND INTERESTS IN A CERTAIN PIECE OF 

LAND SITUATE IN THE DISTRICT OF SALISBURY BEING 

AN UNDIVIDED SHARE BEING UNIT 8 OF LOT 3 OF 

LOT 10 BLOCK D OF AVONDALE MEASURING 4112 

SQUARE METRES  ALSO KNOWN AS NO. 97 WEST 

ROAD, AVONDALE -HC 6582/21 

 

03/03/23 

@ 

10:00AM 

@ 

RALYTON 

SPORTS CLUB 

GRAHAM AND 

DOUGLAS 

REAL ESTATE (PVT) 

(LTD) 

 

 



5.  SS22/22 HC1387/22 JEMINA GUMBO  v 

CARMECO 

INVESTMENTS 

(PRIVATE) LTD AND 

2 OTHERS 

CERTAIN PIECE OF LAND SITUATE IN THE DISTRICT OF 

SALISBURY CALLED STAND 655 BORROWDALE 

BROOK TOWNSHIP OF STAND 137 BORROWDALE 

BROOK TOWNSHIP MEASUARING 4 428  SQUARE 

METRES 

03/03/23 

@ 

10:00AM 

@ 

RALYTON 

SPORTS CLUB 

GRAHAM AND 

DOUGLAS 

REAL ESTATE (PVT) 

(LTD) 

 

6.  SS24/22 

 

HC4559/21 FBC BANK LIMITED v 

TOBACCO SALE 

SERVICES t/a 

LUXAFLOR ROSES & 

5 OTHERS.        

CERTAIN PIECE OF LAND SITUATE IN THE DISTRICT OF 

SALISBURY CALLED STAND 477 SALISBURY 

TOWNSHIP MEASURING 595 SQUARE METRES. 

 

03/03/23 

@ 

10:00AM 

@ 

RALYTON 

SPORTS CLUB 

GRAHAM AND 

DOUGLAS 

REAL ESTATE (PVT) 

(LTD) 

7.  SS23A/22 

 

HC26/22   STEWARD BANK 

LIMITED  

           v  

RODGERS 

MUTENURE 

 

 

AN UNDIVIDED 4,1333% SHARE BEING SHARE 

NO.14 IN A CERTAIN PIECE OF LAND SITUATE IN THE 

DISTRICT OF HARTELY CALLED STAND NUMBER 4170 

NORTON TOWNSHIP MEASURING 3, 5642 

HECTARES. 

 

03/03/23 

@ 

10:00AM 

@ 

RALYTON 

SPORTS CLUB 

GRAHAM AND 

DOUGLAS 

REAL ESTATE (PVT) 

(LTD) 

8.  SS19/22 

 

HC43/22 KREAMON 

INVESTMENTS (PVT) 

LTD 

           v 

VATAL JUNIOR 

(PVT) LTD AND 3 

OTHERS 

CERTAIN PIECE OF LAND SITUATE IN THE DISTRICT OF 

SALISBURY CALLED STAND 292 MABELREIGN 

TOWNSHIP MEASURING 1836 SQUARE METRES. 

 

03/03/23 

@ 

10:00AM 

@ 

RALYTON 

SPORTS CLUB 

GRAHAM AND 

DOUGLAS 

REAL ESTATE (PVT) 

(LTD) 

9.  SS18/22 

 

HC93/22 VICTOR MATIPANO 

v IRENE TATENDA 

KUBVORUNO AND 

SIZA DIRIZA 

AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF SHARE IN A CERTAIN 

PIECE OF LAND CALLED STAND 10992 BUDIRIRO 

TOWNSHIP OF WILLOWVALE ESTATE SITUATE IN THE 

DISTRICT OF SALISBURY MEASURING 350 SQUARE 

METERS  

 

03/03/23 

@ 

10:00AM 

@ 

RALYTON 

SPORTS CLUB 

GRAHAM AND 

DOUGLAS 

REAL ESTATE (PVT) 

(LTD) 

10.  SS11/22 

 

HC3092/19 LION FINANCE LTD 

     v 

MUSAFARE 

CHIZHANDE   & 2 

OTHERS   

 

CERTAIN PIECE IF LAND SITUATE IN THE DISTRICT OF 

SALISBURY BEING STAND NUMBER 56 MABELREIGN 

TOWNSHIP MEASURING 1839 SQUARE METRES 

 

03/03/23 

@ 

10:00AM 

@ 

RALYTON 

SPORTS CLUB 

GRAHAM AND 

DOUGLAS REAL 

ESTATE (PVT) (LTD) 

 


